101345746

GN PATENT APPLICATION

N.3.00

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of

re repriession of

SERGE MANSAU

Attorney Docket No. 651.08(

Serial No.: Unknown

Filed: Concurrently Herewith

Declaration signed by

first named inventor on March 16, 2000

Title: PERFUME BOTTLE WITH CAP

Submission Type: NEW

"Express Mail" Mailing Label Number EL42800036245

Date of Deposit April 3, 2000

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 110 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Washington

D.C 20231

Jucio Simmons

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

29/12/233

COVER SHEET TRANSMITTING ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION FOR RECORDING

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Assignment:

1. Name of conveying party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1)):

SERGE MANSAU

2. Name and address of receiving party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2)):

PARFUMS VAN CLEEF & ARPELS S.A. (a French corporation) 20/26 Boulevard du Parc 92200 Neuilly-sur-Seine, R.C.S.

France

5/03/2000 DHGUYEN 00000055 201439 29121233

. FC:581 💍 40.00 C

PATENT REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0982

3.	Nature of conveyance (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3)):		
		[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] License [] Other	
		Execution Date: March 16, 2000	
4.	Patent application against which the attached Assignment is to be recorded (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(3),(4)):		
		Serial No.: Unassigned Filed: Herewith Title: PERFUME BOTTLE WITH CAP Inventor(s): SERGE MANSAU Attorney Docket No.: 651.0801	
5.	Mail correspondence concerning the attached Assignment to (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5)):		
		John L. Chiatalas, Esq. Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. 915 Broadway, 19th Floor New York, NY 10010	
6.	Total number of patent applications identified in this cover sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(6)):		
		1	
7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.31(a)(b)): \$40.00.		
	[]	Attached is check in the amount of \$ for payment of the filing fee for the application, and the fee for recording the attached Assignment.	
	[]	Attached is check in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee for recording the attached Assignment.	
	[X]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Deposit Acct. No. 20-1439 in the amount of \$40.00 for payment of the recording fee. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.	

2

- 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge the above-stated filing fee and all other required fees, if any, connected with this paper to Deposit Account No. 20-1439. Two additional copies of this paper are enclosed for charging purposes.
- 9. Statement and signature (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(9),(10)):

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached Assignment is the original document, or a true and correct copy thereof.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: April 3, 2000

John L. Chiatalas, Reg. No. 31,818
Marguerite Del Valle, Reg. No. 34,319
TRADEMARK & PATENT COUNSELORS
OF AMERICA, P.C.
915 Broadway, 19th Floor
New York, New York 10010
(212) 387-0247
(212) 387-0167 (fax)
Attorneys for Applicant

nitela

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3.

3

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I/we, Serve TAUSAU
residing at the address(es) stated below next to my/our signatures, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
tartems Jan Oool & Arlassia a corporation organized under the laws of (state and country)
and having an office at (address) x 96 by term of 91.
Parc 92950 New Merein called "ASSIGNEE", the entire right, title and
interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to my/our invention as described and/or claimed in
my/our application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, titled Personal Bothe Debign
Attorney Docket Number 651.0801, the Declaration of which being executed by me/us on the
same day as this Assignment, unless indicated here otherwise below, and as described and/or claimed in
any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon, including divisions, continuations and reissues
thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the
aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors,
assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which
may be granted.

AND I/WE HEREBY COVENANT that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I/WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any country in its own name, or in my/our name(s), at the election of ASSIGNEE.

AND I/WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I/we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I (we) will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal or quasi legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, including separate assignments, and that I/we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part(s) thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, and will communicate to Assignee, their successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof, without further compensation, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I/WE HEREBY CONSENT that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent hereof and consent to the filing of the original or copy of this assignment for any purpose

Page 1 of 2

51954 v 1

including proving the right of ASSIGNEE to file and prosecute any applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part(s) thereof and claiming benefit of the right of priority of a prior application.

AND I/WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention or any part(s) thereof, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee.

SIGNED this 16 day of (month) narch, 19
Signature: Printed name: SERGE FMANSAM Residence: 2 GRANDE DUE - 18850 THIVERVAL FRANCE.
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on the day o (month), 19
SIGNED this day of (month), 19,
Signature:
Printed name: Residence:
The Declaration for the invention identified herein was executed by me on the day o (month), 19

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/03/2000

53954 v f

PATENT REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0986